PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi ARAO	07/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elpida Memory, Inc.	
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12868104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8017-1394

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 123

PATENT REEL: 024885 FRAME: 0297

		Attorney Docket No
WHEREAS		ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS,		
	Takashi ARAO	
	of Tokyo, Japan	
nereatter ret	erred to as "applicant(s)", na IICONDUCTOR DEVICE A	ive invented certain new and useful improvements in MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF
(a)	for which an application fo	or a United States patent was filed on
	8/25/2010	, Application No. $12/868$, 104 ,
(b)	for which an application fo	or a United States patent was executed on
	July 22, 2010	,
WHE	REAS, <u>Elpida Memory, In</u>	<u>C</u> ,
whose addre	ess is 2-1, Yaesu 2-chon	ne, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104- <u>0028 Japan</u>
the same, NOW acknowledge sell, assign a States and the United State full end of been held by Appli	/, THEREFORE, in considered, and other good and value and transfer unto said assigned the entire right, title and interestates, for its sole use and but the term for which said pair applicant(s) had this assign	
Date July	22, 2010,	(signature) Takashi ARAO
Date		(signature)
Date		(signature)
Date		(signature)
Date	1	(cignature)

(signature)

Witness:

RECORDED: 08/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 024885 FRAME: 0298